

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19852/2013  
(From the judgment and order dated 19/06/2013 in WP No.5122/2013 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMVEER UPADHYAYA Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/06/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mentioned By

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.(np)

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

| On being mentioned, this Special Leave Petition against the judgment and order |  
| dated 19th June, 2013 passed by the Allahabad High Court Lucknow Bench in W.P. |  
| No. 5122(MB) of 2013 is taken on board. |  
| The matter will be listed on Monday, the 24th June, 2013. |  
| In the meanwhile, the direction in the impugned order of the High Court to |  
| restore security of the writ petitioner shall remain stayed. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]  
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]  
| | COURT MASTER