

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3&4/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).19852/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/06/2013 in WP No.5122/2013 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMVEER UPADHYAYA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification of court's order, exemption from filing
O.T. and office report)

Date: 20/09/2013 These appln(s) were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raghuvir Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We see no reason to entertain this application for clarification as in our view the order dated 01/08/2013 is unambiguous and hence need not be clarified. The arguments advanced in support of the same is surely an attempt for recall of the order as if this application for clarification could be entertained by way of an appeal. The clarification application clearly appears to be a ruse and an attempt to defy the order passed by the High Court, which we do not appreciate.

I.A. No. 3 and 4 are dismissed.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER